Company Registration No. 1493542 (England and Wales)

COMPANIES
HOUSE
COPY

INTECH LIMITED
ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2011

AN

A37 27/03/2012
COMPANIES HOUSE

il

>
=
O
v
r
=
.—

w!’

Accounts
Q.C. APPROVED




INTECH LIMITED

ABBREVIATED BALANCE SHEET
AS AT 30 JUNE 2011

Notes

Fixed assets
Tangible assets 2

Current assets
Stocks

Debtors
Cash at bank and in hand

Creditors: amounts falling due within
one year

Net current assets

Total assets less current habilities

Provisions for habilities

Capital and reserves
Called up share capital 3
Profit and loss account

Shareholders' funds

2011

£ £

31,662
45,425
127.164
158,077
330,666
(51,221)

279,445

311,107

(6,187)

304,920

50,000

254,920

304,920

2010
£ £
41,070
42,682
150,556
161,718
354,956
(59,263)
295,693
336,763
(8,434)
328,329
50,000
278,329

328,329




INTECH LIMITED

ABBREVIATED BALANCE SHEET (CONTINUED)
AS AT 30 JUNE 2011

For the financial year ended 30 June 2011 the company was entitied to exemption from audit under section
477 Companies Act 2006 No member of the company has deposited a notice, pursuant to section 476,
requinng an audit of these financial statements under the requirements of the Companies Act 2006

The directors acknowledge their responsibilities for ensuning that the company keeps accounting records which
comply with section 386 of the Act and for prepanng financial statements which give a true and far view of the
state of affairs of the company as at the end of the financial year and of its profit or loss for the financial year in
accordance with the requirements of sections 394 and 385 and which otherwise comply with the requirements
of the Companies Act 2006 relating to accounts, so far as applicable to the company

These abbreviated accounts have been prepared Iin accordance with the provisions applcable to companies
subject to the small companies regime within Part 15 of the Companies Act 2006

1) vancw el

Approved by the Board for 1Issue on

I Clough g
Director

Company Registration No 1493542




INTECH LIMITED

NOTES TO THE ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2011

11

12

13

14

1.6

1.6

1.7

18

Accounting policies

Accounting convention

The financial statements are prepared under the historical cost convention and in accordance with the
Financial Reporting Standard for Smaller Entities (effective April 2008)

Turnover

Turnover represents the total invoice value, excluding value added tax, of goods sold and services
rendered dunng the year

Tangible fixed assets and depreciation

Tangible fixed assets are stated at cost less depreciation Depreciation 15 provided at rates calculated to
write off the cost less estimated residual value of each asset over its expected useful life, as follows

Computer equipment 25% p a straight ine basis
Office equipment 15% p a reducing balance basis
Motor vehicles 25% p a reducing balance basis
Leasing

Rentals payable under operating leases are charged against iIncome on a straight line basis over the
lease term

Stock
Stock 1s valued at the lower of cost and net realisable value

Pensions

The company operates a defined contribution scheme for the benefit of its employees Ceoentributions
payable are charged to the profit and loss account in the year they are payable

Deferred taxation

Deferred tax I1s recognised In respect of all timing differences which have onginated but not reversed at
the balance sheet date Timing differences are differences between taxable profits and the results as
stated n the financial statements which arise from the inctusion of gains and losses in tax assessments
in periods different from those in which they are recognised in the financial statements

Deferred tax 1s measured at the average tax rates which are expected to apply in the penods in which the
timing differences are expected to reverse, based on tax rates and laws which have been enacted or
substantively enacted by the balance sheet date Deferred tax 1s measured on a non - discounted basis

Foreign currency translation

Monetary assets and habilittes denominated in foreign currencies are translated into sterling at the rates
of exchange ruling at the balance sheet date Transactions in foreign currencies are recorded at the rate
ruling at the date of the transaction All differences are taken to profit and loss account




INTECH LIMITED

NOTES TO THE ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS (CONTINUED)
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2011

2 Fixed assets

Tangible
assets
£
Cost
At 1 July 2010 & at 30 June 2011 54,137
Depreciation
At 1 July 2010 13,067
Charge for the year 9,408
At 30 June 2011 22,475
Net book value
At 30 June 2011 31,662
At 30 June 2010 41,070
3  Share capital 2011 2010
£ £
Allotted, called up and fully paid
50,000 Ordinary shares of £1 each 50,000 50,000




