Company Registration No. 1493542 (England and Wales)

# COMPANIES HOUSE COPY

# INTECH LIMITED ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2011

TUESDAY

\*A15LC1WB\*

7 27/03/2012 COMPANIES HOUSE

#76

Accounts
Q.C. APPROVED

## **ABBREVIATED BALANCE SHEET**

## **AS AT 30 JUNE 2011**

	Notes	2011		2010	
		£	£	£	£
Fixed assets					
Tangible assets	2		31,662		41,070
Current assets					
Stocks		45,425		42,682	
Debtors		127,164		150,556	
Cash at bank and in hand		158,077		161,718	
		330,666		354,956	
Creditors: amounts falling due within	1	/54 224\		(EO 202)	
one year		(51,221)		(59,263)	
Net current assets			279,445		295,693
Total assets less current liabilities			311,107		336,763
Provisions for liabilities			(6,187)		(8,434)
			304,920		328,329
Capital and reserves					
Called up share capital	3		50,000		50,000
Profit and loss account			254,920		278,329
Shareholders' funds			304,920		328,329

#### ABBREVIATED BALANCE SHEET (CONTINUED)

#### **AS AT 30 JUNE 2011**

For the financial year ended 30 June 2011 the company was entitled to exemption from audit under section 477 Companies Act 2006. No member of the company has deposited a notice, pursuant to section 476, requiring an audit of these financial statements under the requirements of the Companies Act 2006.

The directors acknowledge their responsibilities for ensuring that the company keeps accounting records which comply with section 386 of the Act and for preparing financial statements which give a true and fair view of the state of affairs of the company as at the end of the financial year and of its profit or loss for the financial year in accordance with the requirements of sections 394 and 395 and which otherwise comply with the requirements of the Companies Act 2006 relating to accounts, so far as applicable to the company

These abbreviated accounts have been prepared in accordance with the provisions applicable to companies subject to the small companies regime within Part 15 of the Companies Act 2006

Approved by the Board for issue on 13 water > > >

CCast.

i Clough Director

Company Registration No 1493542

#### NOTES TO THE ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS

#### FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2011

#### 1 Accounting policies

#### 1.1 Accounting convention

The financial statements are prepared under the historical cost convention and in accordance with the Financial Reporting Standard for Smaller Entities (effective April 2008)

#### 12 Turnover

Turnover represents the total invoice value, excluding value added tax, of goods sold and services rendered during the year

#### 1 3 Tangible fixed assets and depreciation

Tangible fixed assets are stated at cost less depreciation. Depreciation is provided at rates calculated to write off the cost less estimated residual value of each asset over its expected useful life, as follows

Computer equipment

25% p a straight line basis

Office equipment

15% p a reducing balance basis

Motor vehicles

25% p a reducing balance basis

#### 1.4 Leasing

Rentals payable under operating leases are charged against income on a straight line basis over the lease term

#### 1.5 Stock

Stock is valued at the lower of cost and net realisable value

#### 1.6 Pensions

The company operates a defined contribution scheme for the benefit of its employees. Contributions payable are charged to the profit and loss account in the year they are payable.

#### 1.7 Deferred taxation

Deferred tax is recognised in respect of all timing differences which have originated but not reversed at the balance sheet date. Timing differences are differences between taxable profits and the results as stated in the financial statements which arise from the inclusion of gains and losses in tax assessments in periods different from those in which they are recognised in the financial statements.

Deferred tax is measured at the average tax rates which are expected to apply in the periods in which the timing differences are expected to reverse, based on tax rates and laws which have been enacted or substantively enacted by the balance sheet date. Deferred tax is measured on a non - discounted basis

#### 18 Foreign currency translation

Monetary assets and liabilities denominated in foreign currencies are translated into sterling at the rates of exchange ruling at the balance sheet date. Transactions in foreign currencies are recorded at the rate ruling at the date of the transaction. All differences are taken to profit and loss account.

# NOTES TO THE ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS (CONTINUED) FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2011

2	Fixed assets		
			Tangible
			assets
			£
	Cost		
	At 1 July 2010 & at 30 June 2011		54,137
	Depreciation		
	At 1 July 2010		13,067
	Charge for the year		9,408
	At 30 June 2011		22,475
	Net book value		
	At 30 June 2011		31,662
	At 30 June 2010		41,070
3	Share capital	2011	2010
		£	£
	Allotted, called up and fully paid		
	50,000 Ordinary shares of £1 each	50,000	50,000